@ inlingua 2021 PRICE LIST

WashingtonDC

GROUP ENGLISH PROGRAM PRICES
ENGLISH UNLIMITED SEMI-INTENSIVE (15 CLASS HOURS PER WEEK)*

1-3 weeks $175 per week
4 weeks or more $150 per week

*Special Promotion: Enroll for 11 weeks or more and get 2 additional weeks for free when program tuition is paid in full upon enroliment.

ENGLISH UNLIMITED SEMI-INTENSIVE PLUS (17.5 CLASS HOURS PER WEEK)
1-52 weeks $275 per week

ENGLISH UNLIMITED INTENSIVE (18 CLASS HOURS PER WEEK)

PAID IN FULL PAID IN INSTALLMENTS (EVERY 4 WEEKS)*
TOTAL TUITION PAYMENT TOTAL TUITION

52 weeks $6,630 $600 $7,800

39 weeks $5,304 $640 $6,240

26 weeks $3,757 $680 $4,420

13 weeks $1,989 $720 $2,340

*Price when tuition is paid in installments. Payments are due every 4 weeks (final payment will be prorated to the number of weeks remaining).
ENGLISH UNLIMITED INTENSIVE PLUS (20.5 CLASS HOURS PER WEEK)
1-52 weeks $360 per week

*Price when tuition is paid in installments. Payments are due every 4 weeks (final payment will be prorated to the number of weeks remaining).

FRIDAY “PLUS” CLASS (2.5 HOURS EACH FRIDAY)
1-3 weeks $50 per week
4 weeks or more $40 per week

*Special Promotion: Enroll for 11 weeks or more and get 2 additional weeks for free when program tuition is paid in full upon enrollment.

BUSINESS ENGLISH OPTION TOTAL TUITION
Semi-Intensive group program + 3 private lessons per week $275 per week
FAMILY ENGLISH OPTION * $250 Per week
1+ weeks

*Minimum of 2 students

Important Information about English Unlimited Intensive Plus Program, Business English Program, and Additional Private Lessons (English, Accent Reduction, Foreign
Languages and Test Preparation): Instruction for the English Unlimited Program (Intensive and Semi-Intensive versions) is provided by inlingua Washington DC (owned
by Titanium, LLC), which is accredited by CEA. Instruction for all other courses and programs is provided by inlingua Language Center DC (owned by Capital Languages,
LLC), which is not accredited by CEA. The English PLUS and Business English programs consist of the English Unlimited Program (which is accredited by CEA) and
additional lessons. Instruction for the additional lessons is provided by inlingua Language Center DC (owned by Capital Languages, LLC), which is not accredited by
CEA.
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TUITION PRICES FOR PRIVATE LESSONS *

DESCRIPTION English, Spanish, Test Prep, Pronunciation ~ Other Major Languages **
Bronze (20 lessons) $52 per lesson $60 per lesson
Silver (50 lessons) $48 per lesson $56 per lesson
Gold (100 lessons) $44 per lesson $52 per lesson
Platinum (200 lessons) $40 per lesson $48 per lesson

* Instruction for private lessons is provided by inlingua Language Center DC (owned by Capital Languages, LLC), the private tutorial, foreign language and test
preparation partner of inlingua Washington DC. Courses provided by inlingua Language Center DC (owned by Capital Languages, LLC), are not accredited by CEA. All
lessons are 45 minutes in length.

**Languages not supported by the LTI Oral Proficiency Interview.

ACCOMMODATION

Apartment Accommodation* Regular Pricing Summer Pricing (May 15-Aug 15) Extra Week
Shared Room $250 per week $350 $265
Private Room $490 per week $675 $440

*All units are 2 Bed / 2 Bath apartments
ACCOMMODATION FEES

Accommodation Apartment Placement Fee $160

Last-minute Request (application received less than 2 weeks in advance) $100

Security Deposit (refundable at the end of the stay after inspection) $550

Cleaning ON REQUEST

Bedding Package (one-time fee) Included ($80 for stays of less than 4 weeks)

ADDITIONAL FEES AND STUDENT SERVICES

Registration Fee (non-refundable) * $125 (Semi-Intensive English Program and Capital Languages) or $200 (Intensive English Program)
Change of Status Advising Fee (non-refundable) $200 (Applies to students changing status from B-1/B-2 to F-1)
Enroliment Document Shipping $100

Health Insurance Please contact us for special pricing.

Student Identification Card $25 (required one-time fee for all students enrolling for 4 weeks or longer)
Materials and Testing Fee $50 (per 13-week academic quarter)

Program Extension Fee (F-1 students) $100 (per program extension)

SEVIS (I-901) Fee $350

Same-day Document Fee $100

Returned / Bounced Check Fee $50

Express Courier Fee (Domestic) $35

Express Courier Fee $100

Wire Transfer Fee $45

* Includes materials and testing fee for first academic quarter of enrollment.
Note: All prices listed are in United States dollars (USD). All prices are subject to change. All bookings are subject to availability and confirmation.
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